RESOLUTION NO. - 2022

RECOGNIZING and honoring Chief Eliot K. Isaac for his distinguished career in public safety, including six years with the Cincinnati Police Department as the Police Chief.

WHEREAS, Chief Eliot K. Isaac was the 15th Cincinnati Police Department Chief and has served in that position for over six years; and

WHEREAS, in 1989, Chief Isaac was promoted to Cincinnati Police Officer, serving in Districts 1 and 4; and

WHEREAS, Chief Isaac was promoted to Police Sergeant in 1997, and to Police Lieutenant in 2002, serving District 4; and

WHEREAS, Chief Isaac was promoted to Police Captain in 2004, and served as Patrol Bureau Night Chief, Patrol Bureau Administrative Liaison, District 4 Commander, as well as serving in the Internal Investigation Section, the Criminal Investigation Section, and the Patrol Administration Section; and

WHEREAS, Chief Isaac was promoted to Assistant Police Chief, Executive Officer assigned to Support Bureau in July of 2015; and

WHEREAS, Chief Isaac was promoted to Police Chief in December of 2015; and

WHEREAS, in 2016, Chief Isaac was recognized by the Cincinnati Enquirer as one of "Those Who Will Shape Our New Year" and also received the Man of Honor award from the National Sorority of Phi Delta Kappa, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, in 2017, Chief Isaac received an Emmy Award for Juncta Juvant ("Better Together") and a Certificate of Appreciation from the United States Secret Service; and

WHEREAS, in 2019, Chief Isaac received an Emmy Award for the "Shoot This. Not That." story, the Poverty Impactor Trophy from Cincinnati Works "In Recognition of Your Tireless Fight Against Poverty," and received recognition from The Abercrumbie Group at their 10th Annual Men of Honor Awards Dinner; and

WHEREAS, throughout Chief Isaac's career with the Cincinnati Police Department, he served with the highest level of integrity, intelligence, fairness, and compassion; and

WHEREAS, Chief Isaac will retire, effective March 1, 2022, after diligently serving the Cincinnati Police Department and the citizens of Cincinnati for 33 years; now, therefore,

LES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cincinnati, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Cincinnati City Council hereby recognize and honor Chief Eliot K. Isaac for his distinguished career in public safety, including six years as Chief of the Cincinnati Police Department.

Section 2. That this resolution be spread upon the minutes of Council and that copies be provided to Chief Isaac through the office of Mayor Pureval.

Passed: _____, 2022

Aftab Pureval, Mayor

Attest: _____ Clerk

Submitted by Mayor Aftab Pureval and Councilmember Scotty Johnson